 YANGZHOU POSITIONING TECH. CO., LTD
Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;  yzforever@vip.tom.com;  yzpst@pst888.com
WEB SITE：http://www.pst888.com  www.yzpst.cc
THYRISTOR-THYRISTOR MODULE MTC250A-3600V
Feature ： Typical application：
●  Chip and backplane electrical insulation  ●  Inverter welding machine
●  over-current capability ●  DC power supplier
●  Standard package ●  soft starting capacitor
Datasheet：
TYPE CONDITION VALUE UNIT
VDRM VDSM= VDRM+100V 3600 V
VRRM VRSM= VRRM+100V 3600 V
IDRM 125℃, VDM=VDRM 150 mA
IRRM 125℃, VRM=VRRM 150 mA
IT(AV) 180°,half sin wave，50Hz，TC=75℃ 250 A
VTM 25℃,ITM=750A 2.7 V
IGT 25℃,VA=12V,IA=1A ≤300 mA
VGT 25℃,VA=12V,IA=1A ≤3.0 V
VISO 25℃ 4200 V
Tjm  125 ℃
Tstg  -40～125 ℃
Outline：
CIRCUIT CONFIGUATION: